
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058930-2025 

Contract

Provision of hospital at home services

JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058930
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a03a  
Published 23 September 2025, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

JAMES PAGET UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Lowestoft Road, Gorleston

Great Yarmouth

NR316LA

Contact

Tracy Palmer

Email

tracy.palmer@jpaget.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1493452263

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058930-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058930-2025
mailto:tracy.palmer@jpaget.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.jpaget.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of hospital at home services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111000 - Hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide clinical services at patients' homes,

https://www.jpaget.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,380.40

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide clinical services at patients' homes, including the provision of IV therapy,
wound management, phlebotomy services & any other appropriate service which are
agreed by both organisations.

This Trust is intending to award the contract through Direct Award 'C' to an existing
provider.

The contract is for six months, ending March 2026.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: The existing provider is satisfying the original contract and will
likely satisfy the proposed contract to a sufficient standard. / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contract Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by midnight
on the 3rd October 2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice
serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 5 to 6

HomeLink Healthcare Ltd

Mimet House 5a Praed Street

London

W2 1NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,380.40

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,380.40



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt the provisions of the Public Contract Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The Publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers Friday 3rd
October 2025.

Any representations should be emailed to: tanya.clarke@jpaget.nhs.uk

The main decision makers are the Director of Medical Management and approved via
Executive decision.

There are no conflicts of interest.

The Trust has been working with this company since 2020, when due to COVID there was
pressure for bed space and supporting discharge. Initially this arrangement was intended
to be a short term solution, however the Trust has continued to work with this company
due to the excellent care they offer our patients and due to it being very cost effective to
the Trust. Areas considered were patient safety/quality of care/continuity of care, financial
suitability, staff provision (nurse led), CQC registration etc...

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The James Paget University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Gorleston

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tanya.clarke@jpaget.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-11T21:15:41+0000
	TCPDF




